3. In the Explanatory Statement pertaining to said Notice, under item No.1 under the table related to  Shareholding

pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue, there was a typographical mistake in the total number
of shares under public under Individual share capital upto Rs. 2 Lacs post preferential allotment,  the same was
mentioned as 50,50,026 (16.12%) where as the correct  total number of shares under public post preferential
allotment is 4,997,116 (15.95%)  and  also under Individual share capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lacs post preferential
allotment the same was mentioned as 1,32,65,323 (42.34%) where as the correct  total number of shares under
public post preferential allotment is 13,318,233 (42.51%)   and in light of the above, the explanatory statement
pertaining to the said point no (vi) needs to be modified as below :

Hence, the members are requested to consider the following revised details.

Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue

S.No Category of shareholder
No. of shares held (Pre

Preferential)
No. of shares held (Post

Preferential)

(A) Promoter & Promoter Group
No. of
shares held

% of
Shareholding

No. of
shares held

% of
Shareholding

(A1 Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 192,694 0.94 3,976,696 12.69%

(b) Bodies Corporate 2,807,055 13.70 2,807,055 8.96%

  Sub Total A1 2,999,749 14.64 6,783,751 21.65%

(A2) Foreign 0 0.00 0 0.00%

  Sub Total A2 0 0.00 0 0.00%

  Total Promoter shareholding A=A1+A2 2,999,749 14.64 6,783,751 21.65%

(B) Public   0.00%

(B1) Institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00%

(B2)
Central Government/ State
Government(s)/ President of India

0 0.00 0 0.00%

(B3) Non- Institutions

(a.1) Individual share capital upto Rs. 2 Lacs 4,598,596 22.45 4,997,116 15.95%

(a.2)
Individual share capital in excess of Rs. 2
Lakhs

11,386,123 55.58 13,318,233 42.51%

(b)  NBFCs registered with RBI

(c) Employee Trusts

(d) Overseas Depositories (holding DRs)

(e 1) BODIES CORPORATE 1,073,164 5.24 5,798,539 18.51%

(e 2) NON RESIDENT INDIANS 35,654 0.17 35,654 0.11%

(e.3) Any Other   0.00%

(e.4) HUF 291,383 1.42 291,383 0.93%

(e.5) CLEARING MEMBER 32,000 0.16 32,000 0.10%

(e.6) LLP 70,731 0.35 70,731 0.23%

  Sub Total B3 17,487,651 85.36 24,543,656 78.35%

  B=B1+B2+B3 17,487,651 85.36 24,543,656 78.35%

(C) Non Promoter-Non   0.00%

(C1) Shares underlying DRs 0 0.00 0.00 0.00%

(C2 Shares held by Employee Trust 0 0.00 0.00 0.00%

  C=C1+C2 0 0.00 0.00 0.00%

  Total (A+B+C) 20,487,400 100.00 31,327,407 100.00%

Notes:

(i) The post issue shareholding percentage is arrived after considering all the preferential allotments proposed
to be made under this notice.

(ii) The change in control, if any, in the Company that would occur consequent to the Preferential Issue, and
the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by the allottee
There will be no change in control in the Company consequent to the completion of the Preferential Issue
to the Investors. The percentage of post preferential issue capital that will be held by the Investors shall
change from 0.88% to 7.61%.